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** Events are subject to change. Please stay up-to-date through notifications on the CCCIV APP

Welcome
to Christ Community Church

Scan to 
CONNECT
with us

ANNOUNCEMENTS

That we would know by experience what it means to
walk in the power of God.
That we would daily praise God for our salvation and
sanctification in our lives.
That our lifestyle would be one of consistently discipling
and being discipled.

PRAYER & FASTING

NURSERY TEAM MEETING

Everyone who serves, or is interested in serving, on the Nursery
Team, you are invited to join us for an informational meeting with
Jaasiel Hendrix THIS Saturday, here at CCCB, 5PM - 6:30PM
(Food and Drinks Provided).

QUARTERLY TEAM MEETING

Everyone who serves at CCCB is invited to our Quarterly Team
Meeting on September 10th, 1PM - 3PM, where we will pray, plan,
and prepare for the next Quarter of Ministry together! Lunch is
provided and you are welcome to bring a dessert.

LIFE GROUP SIGNUP

Nurturing godly relationships throughout
the week is crucial for your health as a
disciple of Jesus. That's why we're
launching Life Groups starting the week of
September 10th where you and a small
group will meet weekly. Scan this QR Code
to signup today!

SALSA CONTEST

Salsa Contest is NEXT Sunday! Please signup today to bring one
gallon of your best salsa next Sunday by 10:30AM and winner will
be announced at the end of the 2nd Service.

MEN'S CONFERENCE

All Men are invited to our Christ Community Church Men's
Conference at Pine Valley on September 29th - October 1st! For
more information and to register please go to the CCCIV Mobile
App or contact Ricardo Castillo at rcastillo@ccciv.org



ONGOING EVENTS
** Events are subject to change. Please stay up-to-date through notifications on the CCCIV APP

Scan this code with your
smartphone to access our

digital resources 

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the author or publisher of the
song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle, doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements
associated with the copyright holders or recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The

Christ Community Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available for
your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement

Women's Bible Study
Weekly on Thursdays at 9:30AM - 11AM at CCCB, for more information contact
Laura Moiola (760)351-6844 or 6PM - 7:30PM here at CCCB, for more information
contact Victoria Arviso (760) 483-4628.

Prayer at Brawley Police Department
The 2nd Friday of each month at 12PM you are invited to join us at the Brawley
Police Department to bring dinner, gifts, and pray for the staff.

Midweek Service

All are invited to pray with us in the sanctuary on Wednesdays, 12PM - 1PM and
we are committed to fast one day a week. 

Weekly Prayer & Fasting

You're invited to join us every Wednesday, 6:30PM - 8PM. Youth Group, Kid's
Church, and Nursery are available.  

Rise Youth Group
All 7th to 12th grade are invited every Wednesday to  Rise Youth Group. Doors
open at 6PM and food will be provided. Service will begin at 6:30PM
Convalescent Home Service
We serve the Imperial Heights Convalescent Home in Brawley on the 3rd
Tuesday of each month at 10AM. You’re invited to serve with us! Contact Ramona
Rivera for more information at monchiz72@icloud.com
Brawley Feed The Need Service
Brawley Feed The Need Service: We serve at Brawley Feed The Need on the 3rd
Monday of each month, 11:30AM - 1:30PM, by providing 50 meals and a
message. You’re invited to serve with us! Contact Ramona Rivera for more
information at monchiz72@icloud.com

All Men are invited to enjoy our Men's Bible Study here at CCCB every 1st & 3rd 
Saturday, 9AM - 11AM. For more information, please contact Alex Hendrix -
alehandro9@outlook.com

Men's Bible Study

CCCB Podcast Show
Search "Christ Community Church Brawley on Apple Podcasts, Spotify, or
YouTube to enjoy our Church Podcast Show with Pastor Sean and Caleb

mailto:monchiz72@icloud.com
mailto:monchiz72@icloud.com


AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
Christ Community Church IV

Mobile APP

Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, EC Campus Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de Iglesia Comunidad Cristiana en Español -
jguerra@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH BRAWLEY MINISTRY LEADERS

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:
CCCivbrawleyUse the

keyword:

Worship: Monica Cardenas - nissi411@yahoo.com
Tech: Alex N. - anoriega@ccciv.org // Miguel C. -
mcardenas411@yahoo.com
Outreach: Ramona (Monchi) Zuniga - monchiz72@icloud.com
Women's: Laura Moiola - tlmoiola@yahoo.com
Kid's: Victoria Arviso - victoriaarviso@gmail.com 
Youth: Caleb Dobranich - cdobranich@ccciv.org
Nursery: Jaasiel Hendrix - jaasielcontreras610@gmail.com 
Prayer: Tom Moiola - tom@moiolabros.com
Ushers: Stephen Carrasco - sernstep@aol.com 
Hospitality: Francine Ginnis - francineginnis@gmail.com
Cleaning: Andrea Heredia - 4thetouchofu13@gmail.com
Decor: Tina Cox - fish4jc@gmail.com
Maintenance: Jose Noriega - noriegaj1966@gmail.com 
Safety: Armando Rivera -ss_the_poet@yahoo.com 
Media: Analiza Gastelum - gastelum.analiza@gmail.com
Gift Shop: Maribel Perez - stfcjk@icloud.com
Spanish: Jorge Romo - jorge.romo@adelphia.net 
Men: Alex Hendrix - alehandro9@outlook.com
Team Care: Margarita Herbert - margaritaherbert94@gmail.com

mailto:nissi411@yahoo.com
mailto:mcardenas411@yahoo.com
mailto:monchiz72@icloud.com
mailto:margaritaherbert94@gmail.com


New Creations Sunday!
 Acts 3:1 - 12
Pastor Ramon Lopez

Encounter with the Power of God (3:1 -  8 )

Resulted in the Praise of God (3:9 - 10)

Discipled by the People of God (3:11)
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New Creations Sunday!
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Pastor Ramon Lopez
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